
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON   CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.   

   DIRECTOR 

   WATER QUALITY 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

To:  Urban County Council 
Abigail Allan, Council Clerk 

 
From: Jody Scrivner 

Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program 
 

Date:  February 1, 2022 
 
Re:         Change Order 1 – Adjusting Change Order for Upper Cane Run WWS- RMP  

 
This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order (1) for the Upper Cane Run 
WWS Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO policy 15R, Tier (1) allows the Remedial Measures Program 
Manager to approve change orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award. The result of the 
attached Change Order No. (1) is an increase to the contract amount by $87,140.31 or 1.33%, and extending 
the contract term 61 calendar days from February 1, 2022 to April 3, 2022.     

 
               

 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2449.  

 
 
 

 
cc: Robert Peterson, P.E., Construction Manager 
  Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality 
  Nancy Albright, Commission of Environmental Quality 
  Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing 
  Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator 

File 
 
































	Blue Sheet Memo - Copy.pdf
	Exeuted-CO1-Upper Cane Run.pdf

